IEFC 2010 Workshop IEFC 2010 Workshop
How to keep the PS operational for How to keep the PS operational for
the next 25 years.the next 25 years.
12-February-2010
R.Brown EN/MEF/ABA
Content:Content:
1. Magnets
2. Power Supplies PS and TT2

l EPC_JP_Burnet_PS_Injecteurs+25ans_PS_Complex.xlsx
TT2 TT2 –– Power SuppliesPower Supplies
Logical Name Model Designation Last upgrade Next upgrade
F16.BHZ 117 TYPE4/1 Power Converter : TYPE4/1 [±300A, ±80V] >30 ans 2015
F16.BHZ 147+447 TYPE4/2 Power Converter : TYPE4/2 [±400A, ±80V] >30 ans 2015
F16.BHZ 167 TYPE3 Power Converter : TYPE3 [±200A, ±50V] >30 ans 2015
F16.BHZ 377 S TYPE8 Power Converter : TYPE8 [±500A, ±200V] >30 ans 2015
F16.BTI 247 S TYPE10 Power Converter : TYPE10 [±1550A, ±197V] >30 ans 2015
F16.BVT 123 TYPE5 Power Converter : TYPE5 [±350A, ±100V] >30 ans 2015
F16.BVT 173 TYPE5 Power Converter : TYPE5 [±350A, ±100V] >30 ans 2015
F16.DHZ 327 S250C CONVERTER : S250C 2009 None
F16.DHZ 327
SPARE S250C CONVERTER : S250C 2009 None
F16.DHZ 337 NBL 600M-30 Power Converter : TYPE9 [±20A, ±15V] 2000 2015
F16.DVT 353 NBL 600M-30 Power Converter : TYPE9 [±20A, ±15V] 2000 2015
F16.QDE 120 TYPE1 Power Converter : TYPE1 [±350A, ±120V] >30 ans 2015
F16.QDE 150 TYPE1 Power Converter : TYPE1 [±350A, ±120V] >30 ans 2015
F16.QDE 163 RB10CBLb Power Converter RB10CBLb 2005 2015
F16.QDE 180 TYPE1 Power Converter : TYPE1 [±350A, ±120V] >30 ans 2015
F16.QDE 207 RB10CBLb Power Converter RB10CBLb 2005 2015
F16.QDE 210 RB10CBL Power Converter RB10CBL 2005 2015
F16.QDE 213 RB10CBLb Power Converter RB10CBLb 2005 2015
F16.QDE 217 RB10CBLb Power Converter RB10CBLb 2005 2015
F16.QDE 220 S TYPE6 Power Converter : TYPE6 [±350A, ±420V] >30 ans 2015
F16.QFO 105 TYPE2 Power Converter : TYPE2 [±700A, ±50V] >30 ans 2015
F16.QFO 135 TYPE1 Power Converter : TYPE1 [±350A, ±120V] >30 ans 2015
F16.QFO 165 TYPE1 Power Converter : TYPE1 [±350A, ±120V] >30 ans 2015
F16.QFO 205 TYPE8 Power Converter : TYPE8 [±500A, ±200V] >30 ans 2015
F16.QFO 215 R14CBL Power Converter R14CBL 2005 2015
F16.QFO 225 S TYPE7 Power Converter : TYPE7 [±350A, ±450V] >30 ans 2015
F16.QFO 375 TYPE5 Power Converter : TYPE5 [±350A, ±100V] >30 ans 2015
F16.SNP 208 LPS1-SPE UPS PC : LPS1-SPE [25A, 120V] with UPS 2000 2015
F16.UES 228 LPS1-SPE UPS PC : LPS1-SPE [25A, 120V] with UPS 2000 2015
RB49 SPARE RB49 CONVERTER : RB49 [600A, 700V] 2009 2020
SPARE 7/2 TYPE7 Power Converter : TYPE7 [±350A, ±450V] >30 ans 2015
TYPE1.RES TYPE1 Power Converter : TYPE1 [±350A, ±120V] 2005 2015
Budget selon Etude M.Royer (cf specification https://edms.cern.ch/file/856110/1/FuncSpecTT2_July_06_2007.pdf) avec convertisseurs Thyristors = 3 MCHF (2007) ==> mis à jour 3.3MCHF en 2010
Hypothèse de consolidation avec convertisseurs 4Q à découpage: +25% = 4150000 CHF
Rem: cette consolidation inclue un upgrade complet des Electroniques de type PS (MIL1553) au profit d'une Electronique de type FGCxx (WorldFip)
PS PS -- RFRF
l Issues
l RF Bypasses
l Tuning supply upgrade underway.
l C10 Control electronics upgrade
underway.
l New 1-turn feedback in pipeline.(~250
kCHF)
l Tomoscope upgrade underway.
PS PS -- RFRF
l C10 upgrade with new drivers
Tube YL1056 to be discontinued
Study ~300 kCHF
11 New drivers ~2.2 MCHF
Preferable to upgrade the whole systems
which would be more expensive.
PS PS -- RFRF
l Gap relays for C10 and C20:
Continue to search for alternatives.